BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 993

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegate Costa" and substitute "Delegates Costa, Hurson, Hammen, Benson, Boutin, Bromwell, Donoghue, Elliott, Goldwater, Haynes, Hubbard, Mandel, McDonough, Morhaim, Murray, Nathan-Pulliam, Oaks, Pendergrass, Rosenberg, Rudolph, Smigiel, and Weldon"; in line 5, after "Association" insert "and a representative who owns an assisted living facility"; in line 6, strike "evaluate certain regulations" and substitute "develop certain recommendations"; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 6 down through "date;" in line 8; and in line 25, strike "Environmental Matters" and substitute "HEALTH AND GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 14, strike "AND"; after line 14 insert:

"(13) ONE REPRESENTATIVE WHO OWNS AN ASSISTED LIVING FACILITY; AND";

in line 15, strike "(13)" and substitute "(14)".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 19, strike "(1)"; strike beginning with "EVALUATE" in line 19 down through "THE" in line 20 and substitute "<u>DEVELOP RECOMMENDATIONS TO CONTINUE IMPROVEMENTS IN ASSISTED LIVING FACILITY CARE, INCLUDING ISSUES RELATED TO</u>"; in lines 21, 22, and 23, strike "(I)", "(II)", and "(III)", respectively, and substitute "(1)", "(2)", and "(3)", respectively; in line 22, strike "AND"; in line 23, after "STAFF" insert "; AND

(4) ALZHEIMER'S TREATMENT AND CARE";

and strike in their entirety lines 24 through 26, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, in line 34, strike "October" and substitute "June".